 (
.,..
.
) (
Pa
g
e
 
4
 
o
f
 
4
)



Lorraine Cordell

From: JOSEPHINE WARD Josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent: 08 August 2013 12:29
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject:  Regina v. Simon Cordell for plea and case management hearing on 4th September 2013 at
10am at Woolwich Crown Court

Dear Lorraine, I Simon
I am in the process of getting Simon’s correspondence bundle scanned so that this can be emailed to you and Michael Carroll I Edel Speirits.   Unfortunately, as Simon has filed a complaint and is considering contacting the Legal Ombudsman then this will now have to be resolved as a matter of urgency.
I need confirmation as to whether Simon wants Michael himself, or Edel to investigate the complaint.   Again, if Simon can confirm this in writing, please so that I can get this matter resolved, hopefully to the satisfaction of all parties.   I understand that you are saying that Simon does not have a problem with me, but I am the designated fee earner on the file and as such I have the overall responsibility, the buck stops with me.
The case papers have arrived this morning and I will scan and email you a copy before the close of business today.   Can you please confirm dates when Simon will be available to attend the office to give his instructions on the case papers so that a defense case statement can be prepared.
Lorraine unfortunately I cannot now deal with Simon’s case until his complaint has been resolved and another case worker will have to be resolved in the interim.
Please confirm the name of the person you want to investigate this matter by return email. 
Regards
Josephine




Lorraine Cordell
 
[bookmark: _Hlk150258235]From: JOSEPHINE WARD [josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent: 08 August 2013 16:07
To: Lorraine Cordell
Cc: Jay Lemosa
Subject: Regina v. Simon Cordell Woolwich Crown Court (Burglary) 
Attachments: Correspondence.pdf. 
Witness Statement 1-26.pdf.  
Exhibits 1-6.pdf.  
Bad character application and previous convictions.pdf.  
Unused Material.pdf

Dear Simon, I Lorraine
Please find attached copies of the following:
1. Case papers - the exhibits are color photographs and Simon is welcome to examine these at the office whenever he wants to.
2. Correspondence June & July
3. Correspondence August
I may have to send the correspondence as separate attachments.   I have raised with the case workers and Michael the absence of telephone call messages.
Can I suggest that you email through any requests or text me direct in order that I am kept informed as to any queries Simon may have.
Regards
Josephine




Lorraine Cordell

From: JOSEPHINE WARD Josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com)
Sent: 15 July 2013 17:12
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject: RE: Advance information on Simon’s case
Simon’s case will be listed tomorrow for bail clarification.

On Jul 15, 2013, 12:58 PM, "Lorraine Cordell” < lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk > wrote: Jose.

As for the Q and A records from PC Almy there is a lot he has lied about.   Simon did say to him that he brought a job lot of 5 chairs and 5 gazebos, this is a fact.
But he also said the Gazebo that was in his garden was brought from focus along with other things he got for his kitchen.
Also, none of the PC have said that me and Sheila was at the address we got there just after Simon let the police in this should have been noted and has not by any officer.  I    know they are meant to ask and note anyone that comes to the address when they are there.
As for the Nokia phone I    was the one that told the police I   got it from Tesco for Simon.
Also, no colleagues secured the dog. Simons put the dog out before he let the police in.
Also, if you look at PC Almy statement where he said Simon was going to set the dog on them, then look at PC golden you see that both are saying something else if it was the case Simon had said he was going to set the dog on them it would have been in both statements.  As should have been all the Q and A from PC Almy statements, why is it the case all this is only listed on 1 statement when all officers should have heard what was said.
We also have the receipt from the guy at the party, I through Simon had given it to you the other day he must have forgotten.
He is looking for the receipt from Focus still.  But it must be somewhere at mine or his. 
Lorraine

PS when we Simon know the time for the listing in court tomorrow do you know yet.



From: JOSEPHINE WARD [mailto: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent:  15 July 2013 09:28
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject:  Advance information on Simon's case
Lorraine
Please find attached copies of the following: - Advance information
You will no doubt note that there is no detailed loser statement setting out the stock that was actually stolen, however there are a number of very unhelpful Q and as recorded in the statement of PC Almy.  These were also signed by Simon.
Can you please, as a matter of urgency, locate the receipt for the gazebo in the garden so that we can deal with this issue at trial.  I will need confirmation of this so that I can include this in the defense case statement.
I am on annual leave as of 3pm today but I am hoping to access my email when I am away so, please feel free to email me if there are any issues and questions that you have regarding this matter.
Regards
Josephine




Lorraine Cordell

From: JOSEPHINE WARD [mailto: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent: 08 August 2013 14:29
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject:  Re: Regina v. Simon Cordell for plea and case management hearing on 4th September 2013 at
10am at Woolwich Crown Court

Dear Lorraine
Thank you for the email but I will require written confirmation from Simon to this effect.
The case papers will be sent over to you before the close of business today and I then want to arrange an appointment so that I can take Simon's instructions and draft his defense case statement.
Can Simon please provide me with a copy of his receipt for the gazebo as soon as possible as I will have to refer to this in his defense case statement.
I also need confirmation as to whether Simon was provided with a copy of his interview tape of not as a transcript will have to be prepared.
Regards
. Josephine

On Thu, Aug 8, 2013, at 1 :43 PM, Lorraine Cordell < lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk > wrote:
Dear Josey
Now Simon understands from your email he will not being taking it up with the Ombudsman or putting in a complaint so this can be dropped.
Lorraine



[bookmark: _Hlk150258546]From: JOSEPHINE WARD [mailto: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent:  08 August 2013 12:29
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject:  Regina v. Simon Cordell for plea and case management hearing on 4th September 2013 at 10am
at Woolwich Crown Court 

Dear Lorraine, I Simon
I am in the process of getting Simon's correspondence bundle scanned so that this can be emailed to you and Michael Carroll I Edel Speirits.   Unfortunately, Simon has made a complaint and is.
considering contacting the Legal Ombudsman then this will now have to be resolved as a matter of
urgency.
I need confirmation as to whether Simon wants Michael himself, or Edel to investigate the complaint.   Again, if Simon can confirm this in writing, please so that I can get this matter resolved, hopefully to the satisfaction of all parties.   I understand that you are saying that Simon does not have a problem with me, but I am the designated fee earner on the file and as such I have the
overall responsibility, the buck stops with me.
The case papers have arrived this morning and I will scan and email you a copy before the close of business today.  Can you please confirm dates when Simon will be available to attend the office to give his instructions on the case papers so that a defense case statement can be prepared.
Lorraine unfortunately I cannot now deal with Simon's case until his complaint has been resolved and another case worker will have to be resolved in the interim.
Please confirm the name of the person you want to investigate this matter by return email.
Regards
Josephine



From: JOSEPHINE WARD [mailto: josephinewardsolicitor@gmail.com]
Sent:  28 November 2013 17:30
To: too smooth; Lorraine Cordell
Subject:  CPS response to secondary disclosure and confirmation of conference

Dear Simon, I Lorraine
Please see the CPS response to our defense case statement.  This was received in the DX today.  It does not advance our case.
I am also confirming that your barrister can only hold a conference on 12th December 2013 at l0am at Nexus Chambers.   He has personal appointments tomorrow and cannot, as previously advised to a conference at Croydon Crown Court.  I have therefore booked a fixed conference for 12th December 2013 at 10am at Nexus Chambers so that he will not be caught up in a trial and there is no risk of you breaching your curfew.
Before that date I would also like to finalize your proof of evidence and I would hope to do that
Tuesday afternoon or the following Monday.
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further questions regarding this case. Regards
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